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August ôs Mystery Resident 

 
 

Some Favourite Thingsé 

¶ Snack:   Ice Cream  
 

¶ Drink:   Rye  
 

¶ Meal :    Spaghetti  
 

¶ Song:   ñClaudetteò 
                     by Roy Orbison  

 

¶ Sport :  Hockey  
 

¶ Colour:   Blue  
 

¶ Animal:   Horse  
 

¶ Season:   Summer  
 

¶ Holiday:   Christmas  
 

¶ Hobby :   Casino  
 

 

More Cluesé 
 

¶ When our Mystery Resident was a kid a pack of 

cigarettes cost 33 cents. 

¶ They loved swimming in the harbor as a child. 
 

 

               ***Mystery Resident Revealed Next Month  

 

 

Special Days & 
Celebrations  

 

Civic Holiday  
August 2 nd  
 

BBQ Lunch  
Every Wednesday 
 

Outing: Dairy Queen  
August 6 th  
 

Drummer -cise 
Saturday Mornings  
 

Outing: Picnic in the Park  

August 9 th  
 

Breakfast Club  
August 12 th  
 

Luau Lunch & Party  
August 17 th  
 

Beach Party 
August 20 th  
 

Outing: Shopping Trip  
August 27 th  
 

Outing: Spontaneous  
To Be Decidedé 
August 30 th  

 
 
 

August 2021  



 
Carnival Day  

We had a lot of fun on Friday July 23 rd with our Carnival Day.  Residents and staff enjoyed 
visiting with the animals from Bee Meadow Farms and were treated to fresh fries from 
Gaetanôs Chip Stand! 
 

    
 

Our New Hair Stylist  

In July we welcomed our hair care service provider Forever Young Hair Care back into our 
home. We are excited to get to know our new Hair Stylist Emily Wiersma. Emily is currently 
working in our home on Tuesdays but will make the requested switch to Thursdays on August 
26th. Please Welcome Emily! 
 

 



 

Snapshots from Julyé 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

       

 

     



 

Our New Homeé 

 

 

 

 

 

Celebrating August 

Birthdays!  

Happy 72 nd  Birthday to  

Paul T.  

August 1 st   
 

Happy 61 st  Birthday to  

Sue B.  

Au gust 5 th   
 

Happy 82 nd  Birthday to  

Larry M.  

August 9 th   
 

Happy 80 th  Birthday to  

Barb L.  

August 10 th   
 

Happy 81 st  Birthday to  

Dorothy G.  

August 22 nd   
 

Happy 80 th  Birthday to  

John S.  

August 23 rd   
 

 
Alice  H. , Gaston  L.  & Alan  C. 

 

 

Ralph B.  
June 12 th  1937 ï June 28 th  2021  

 

Elva B . 
June 8 th  1932 ï July 16 th  2021  

 

 

https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&url=https://www.etsy.com/market/forever_in_our_heart&psig=AOvVaw3kPK7_e4Al3wzYEHKi9z9f&ust=1622733749663000&source=images&cd=vfe&ved=0CAIQjRxqFwoTCPiHuc2g-fACFQAAAAAdAAAAABAD


 

 
 

 
 

 

Parisien Manor                                          
Professional Care Team                                
 
 

Andrew Lauzon ï  
Executive Director  
alauzon@southbridgecare.ca  
 

Jessica Smith ï 
Director of  Care  
jessica.smith@southbridgecare.ca  
  
Ashley Mark ï 
Activity Director  
amark@southbridgecare.ca  
 

Kim Harrop ï  
RAI &  Resident   Care  Coordinator  
kharrop@southbridgecare.ca   
 

Angie McGillis ï 
Nutrition Manager  
amcgillis@southbridgecare.ca  
 

Randy Pitts ï 
Environmental Services Manager  
rpitts@southbridgecare.ca   
 

Roxanne Piche ï 
Office  Coordinator  
rpiche@southbridgecare.ca  
 

Rob Beaton ï 
Unit  Clerk  
rbeaton@southbridgecare.ca  
  
Kathy Oberg ï 
Special  Projects  Coordinator  
koberg@southbridgecare.ca  
 

Mona Burrows ï  
Nurse Practitioner  
mburrows@southbridgecare.ca  
 

Kristina Dunkley  ï  
Dietician  
kdunkley@southbridgecare.ca   
 

Dr. Garrett Foley ï 
Medical  Director  
 

Gopu Pandurangan  ï 
Physiotherapis t  
 

Parisien Manor 
Resident Council  
 

Richard   L.  ï 
President  
 

Peter   M.  ï 
Vice Preside nt  
 

John   S. ï 
Treasurer  
 

Cindy  Ingram   Lloyd ï 
Assistant  
 

*Meetings are held every 
second month, printed on 
the calendar and agendas 
are posted five days prior.  
 

 *All Residents are welcome  

 & encouraged to attend é 
 

 We value your feedback!  

 

 


